FPO
FPO 41%
Monolithic 12-Bit
DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTERS
®
FEATURES
● INDUSTRY STANDARD PINOUT
● FULL ±10V SWING WITH VCC = ±12VDC

BURN-IN SCREENING
Burn-in screening is an option available for the models
indicated in the Ordering Information table. Burn-in dura-
tion is 160 hours at the maximum specified grade operating
temperature (or equivalent combination of time and tem-
perature).
All units are tested after burn-in to ensure that grade speci-
fications are met. To order burn-in, add “–BI” to the base
model number.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE OUTPUT
DAC80-CBI-I Ceramic DIP Current
DAC80Z-CBI-I Ceramic DIP Current
DAC80-CBI-V Ceramic DIP Voltage
DAC80Z-CBI-V Ceramic DIP Voltage
DAC80P-CBI-V Plastic DIP Voltage
BURN-IN SCREENING OPTION
BURN-IN TEMP.
MODEL PACKAGE (160h) (1)
DAC80-CBI-V-BI Ceramic DIP +125°C
DAC80P-CBI-V-BI Plastic DIP +125°C
NOTE: (1) Or equivalent combination. See text.
4
®
DAC80/80P